
 
 

 
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

 
Department of Medical Imaging & Radiation Sciences 

 
Accredited ultrasound training centres (2025) 

Rahima Moosa Mother and Child 
Hospital 

Coronationville 
 
Att: Rochelle Majola rochelle413@gmail.com  
 
Att: Faatima Karani 
Faatima.Karani@gauteng.gov.za 
 
Tel: 011 470 9054 
 
 

Charlotte Maxeke Johannesburg 
Academic Hospital 

Parktown 
 
Att Florence Mahlobo 
Ultrasound.CMJAH@gauteng.gov.za 
fmmahlobo@gmail.com 
 
 
Att: Naazneen Ebrahim  
naazneen10@gmail.com     
 
Tel: 011 488 4214 
Fax: 011 488 4690 
 

Helen Joseph Hospital 
Aukland Park 
Att: Triphine Hadebe 
Triphine.Hadebe@gauteng.gov.za   
 
 
Tel: 011 489 0919 
Fax: 011 489 0932 
 

Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital 
Diepkloof 
 
Portia Manqina 
Portia.manqina@gauteng.gov.za  
 
Florence Mahlobo 
fmmahlobo@gmail.com 
 
Tel: 011 933 9289 (main) 
Tel: 011 933 8147 (obs) 
Fax: 011 933 8424  
 

Dr De Villiers & Partners 
 

1) Krugersdorp Private Hospital 
Krugersdorp 
Main training centre 
Tel: 011 953 1384 
 
2) Garden City Clinic 
Mayfair West 
(Rotating practice 3rd & 4th year only) 
Tel: 011 839 1663/1607 
 
Attn: Alicia Crous 
krugersdorpsonar@xraydev.co.za 

Milpark Radiology Inc 
Parktown 
 
Att: Susan Mthembu 
mthembususan@yahoo.com 
 
Tel : 011 726 4229 
Fax: 011 726 2218 
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Sunninghill Radiology Inc 

Sunninghill Park, Sandton 
 
Attn: Keabetso Mashabela  
keabetsoe@shrad.co.za 
011 806 1900 
 
 

Diagnostic Radiological Services Inc 
(DRS INC) 

 
Alberton/ Sunward Park/ Bedford Gardens/ 
Mulbarton/ Rose Acres/ Linksfield 
 
 
Att: Tayyiba Mondell 
011 640 7612 
ustutor@radiologysa.co.za 
 

Netcare Pinehaven Hospital 
Pinehaven, Krugersdorp 
 
Attn: Paulina Moeng  
paulinamoeng@yahoo.com 
Tel: (010) 410 5777 
 
 

Dr Conidaris & Partners 
Glynwood Clinic, Benoni 
 
Att: Farzanah Asmalgee 
ustutor@conidaris.co.za 
 
Tel: 011 422 2914 
 
 

TRIRAD 
Dr Van Heerden and Partners 

 
1) Medivillage, Vereeniging  

 
2) Emfuleni Medi Clinic, Vanderbijl Park 

 
 Attn. Leandra de Bruin 
leandra@trirad.co.za 
 
Tel. 016 455 4413/ 
Tel. 016 950 8317 
 

Sandton Radiology 
Morningside, Sandton 
 
 
Attn: Lisa Palmer  
lisapalmer@sandtonxray.co.za 
 

Dr Burger and Partners 
 

1) Olivedale Clinic 
Randburg 
 
Att: Anthea Mokuena 
anthea.adams@gmail.com   
olitutor@drsburger.co.za  
Tel: 011 462 5404   
 

2) Arwyp Clinic 
Kempton Park 
 
Attn: Janke Taljaard/ Simone Erasmus 
sonartutor.arwyp@drsburger.co.za 
Tel: 011 970 3216 
 

3) Unitas Hospital 
Verwoerdburg 
 
Att: Sduduzo Mbatha 
Tel: 012 664 1013 
sdu.lihle@gmail.com 

National Radiology Services (NRS) 
 

1) Lenmed Clinic 
Lenasia  
Attn. Babongile Fanana  
Tel. 011 8528820 
fananababongile@gmail.com 
 

2) N17 Clinic  
Springs 
Att: Rumeezah Essack  
Tel. 011 815 2814 
Rumeezah.essack@gmail.com 
 

3) Waterfall City hospital  
Waterfall 
Att: Mandy Kgophane 
sonarstudents@gmail.com  
mandymkgophane@yahoo.com    
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National Radiology Services (NRS) 

 
1) Lenmed Clinic 

Lenasia  
Attn. Babongile Fanana  
Tel. 011 8528820 
fananababongile@gmail.com 
 

2) N17 Clinic  
Springs 
Att: Rumeezah Essack  
Tel. 011 815 2814 
Rumeezah.essack@gmail.com 
 

3) Waterfall City hospital  
Waterfall 
Att: Mandy Kgophane 
sonarstudents@gmail.com  
 

 

Drs Van Rensburg & Partners 
 

1) Westrand 
Life Flora Hospital/ Life Wilgeheuwel 
Hospital/ Life Fourways Hospital  

 
Attn: Inge Van Wyk 
ultrasoundapplications@radmin.co.za 
ingevw1987@gmail.com 
Tel: 011 475 1365 
 

2) Eastrand 
Life Springs Parkland Hospital 

 
Att : Lungile Dubazana 
ultrasoundparkland@radmin.co.za 
Tel: 0118152394 
 

Vaal Radiology 
Vereeniging Mediclinic 

Vereeniging 
 
Att: Lindsay Neethling 
linzc25@gmail.com  
 
Tel: 016 422 2230 
Fax: 016 422 0088 
 

 

THELLE MOGOERANE 
 
Vosloorus, 1486 
Att: ------ 
Tel: (011) 590 0214 

 

MD RADIOLOGY 
DRS MASHAO & PARTNERS 

Diepkloof 
 
Attn: Israel Simango  
Israel@mdradiology.co.za 

 
 

DR MKHABELE & INDUNA 
Pretoria 
 
Att: Dr Makhabele 
zulucally@gmail.com  
 

Tel: 012 320 2980 

Capital Radiology 
(Life Groenkloof Hospital) 

Gezina, Pretoria 
 
Att: Janine Basson  
janine.basson@caprad.co.za   
 
Att: Chrisna Tromp 
trompc@caprad.co.za  
 
Tel: 012 460 3699 
 
 
 
 
 

Drs De Beer & De Jager Radiology 
Mediforum Mediclinic 

Hatfield,Pretoria 
 
Att : Michelle Vorster 
sonarmm@mainerad.co.za  
Michellemattheev@icloud.com  
 
Tel : 012 3427801 
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Radiology 24 

(Drs Bezuidenhout, van Niekerk and 
Partners Inc.) 

 
1) Wilgers Hospital 

Die Wilgers, Pretoria 
Tel: 012 807 0222 
 

2) Faerie Glen hospital 
Faerie Glen, Pretoria 
Tel: 012 348 1204 
 
Attn: Tamryn  
ultrasound@radiology24.co.za  
 

 

Dr L Scholtz Inc 
 

1) Montana 
Montana Park, Pretoria 
 
Att: Natasha Roodt 
natashavb2102@gmail.comm 
Tel: 012 548 0987 
 

2) Midstream 
Olifantsfontein 
 
Att: Marica Koch 
Marica@scholtzrad.co.za 
Tel: 012 942 1170 
 

Kalafong Hospital 
Atteridgeville, Pretoria 
 
Att: Dr Ahmed 
ahmrowaida@gmail.com  
 
Att: /Dr Ismail  
sheraaz@mweb.co.za 
 
Tel: 012 318 6595 

Fax: 012 318 6464 
 
 

MAFIKENG PROVINCIAL HOSPITAL 
Mafikeng 
 
 
Att: B Mhlongo 
bgmdis@gmail.com 
bethuelkhumalo@nwpg.gov.za 
 
Tel: 018 383 6700  

 

Keystone Radiology 
Mooimed Hospital, Potchefstroom. 
 
Attn: Magdaleen Gous 
0182930945 
magdaleen@ks-med.co.za  
 

Mediclinic Potchefstroom / Wilmed Park 
Hospital 

Potchefstroom 
 
Attn: Lizani Gunston 
radtr@nwrad.co.za  
 
Tel: 018 468 8470 
 

Universitas Academic Hospital 
Universitas, Bloemfontein 
 
Attn: Victor Botsime 
victorbotsime@gmail.com 
 
051 405 3474/ 051 405 3818 
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INTERNATIONAL PRACTICES 

 
Medical Imaging Namibia 

Medical Imaging, Namibia 
 
Att V Minnie 
misvermin@gmail.com  
 
Att:Louise Eksteen  
louise@mi.com.na 
 
Tel: +264 61 416502  
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